FE
AT
U
R
ES
SP
EC
IF

Constant
(oz-in/A)
Motor
Efficiency
Back EMF
Voltage
(V/kRPM)
Rotor
Inertia
(oz-in-sec2)
Weight
(lb)
“L”
Length
(mm)
BLK241S-36V-3000 60 36 3000 94 42 0.90 2.0 10.34 72.0% 6.00 0.0042480 1.76 85.09
BLK241D-36V-3000 60 36 3000 94 42 0.90 2.0 10.34 72.0% 6.00 0.0042480 1.76 85.09
BLK241S-170V-3000 60 170 3000 100 45 19.8 41.5 48.86 - 28.2 0.0018408 1.98 85.09
BLK241D-170V-3000 60 170 3000 100 45 19.8 41.5 48.86 - 28.2 0.0018408 1.98 85.09
BLK242S-36V-3000 60 36 3000 180 81 0.38 0.92 10.34 76.2% 6.00 0.0052875 2.65 100.08
BLK242D-36V-3000 60 36 3000 180 81 0.38 0.92 10.34 76.2% 6.00 0.0052875 2.65 100.08
BLK242S-48V-14400 60 48 14400 211 20 0.077 0.12 3.68 - 2.10 0.005310 2.65 100.08
BLK242D-48V-14400 60 48 14400 211 20 0.077 0.12 3.68 - 2.10 0.005310 2.65 100.08
BLK242S-170V-3000 60 170 3000 255 90.6 8.60 21.80 60.40 - 28.8 0.003653 2.43 100
BLK242D-170V-3000 60 170 3000 255 90.6 8.60 21.80 60.40 - 28.8 0.003653 2.43 100
BLK243S-36V-3000 60 36 3000 360 163 0.23 0.41 10.34 77.8% 6.00 0.007222 3.53 130.05
BLK243D-36V-3000 60 36 3000 360 163 0.23 0.41 10.34 77.8% 6.00 0.007222 3.53 130.05
BLK243S-48V-3000 60 48 3000 400 179 0.28 0.83 13.88 86.0% 8.00 0.007222 3.53 130.05
BLK243D-48V-3000 60 48 3000 400 179 0.28 0.83 13.88 86.0% 8.00 0.007222 3.53 130.05
BLK243S-170V-3000 60 170 3000 493 180.0 3.85 10.80 60.40 - 28.8 0.006783 3.52 130
BLK243S-170V-3000 60 170 3000 493 180.0 3.85 10.80 60.40 - 28.8 0.006783 3.52 130
Winding Type: Star Connected, 8 Pole
Hall Angle: 120 Degree Electrical Angle
Insulation Resistance: >= 100M Ohm, 500VDC